

STATE OF RHODE ISLAND

Public Utilities Commission

89 Jefferson Boulevard Warwick, Rhode Island 02888 (401) 941-4500 Chairman Ronald T. Gerwatowski Commissioner Abigail Anthony Commissioner John C. Revens, Jr.

July 9, 2024

Alyssa Rollins, Manager MN8 Energy Operating Company 1155 Avenue of the Americas 27th Floor New York, NY 10036

Re: Dry Bridge Brown Generation Unit – Docket No. RES-23-12 – REVISED APPROVAL

Dear Ms. Rollins,

The Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission (Commission) has completed its review of the supplemental documentation submitted on June 24, 2024, July 8, 2024 and July 9, 2024 regarding the Dry Bridge Brown Generation Unit(s). The assigned NEPOOL-GIS Asset Identification Number NON184593 was incorrect and has been rejected. The correct NEPOOL-GIS Asset Identification Numbers have been provided and Commission Staff has amended the assigned unique Rhode Island Public Utilities Commission Eligible Renewable Energy Resource Facility Certification Number(s) as follows:

Unit ID	Plant - Unit	RI RES Certification Number
MSS71608	DRY BRIDGE SOLAR UNIT 1	RI-2312-N24-001
MSS71609	DRY BRIDGE SOLAR UNIT 2	RI-2312-N24-002
MSS71610	DRY BRIDGE SOLAR UNIT 3	RI-2312-N24-003
MSS71611	DRY BRIDGE SOLAR UNIT 4	RI-2312-N24-004

Commission Staff has determined that the supplied documentation complies with the terms of the conditional eligibility authorized in Order No. 24749. Renewable Energy Certificates associated with the production of energy from the Dry Bridge Brown Generation Unit which are minted on or after June 24, 2024, remain eligible for the Rhode Island Renewable Energy Standard. Our clerk, Luly Massaro, can be reached at (401) 780-2107 should you have any questions regarding this matter.

Sincerely,

Todd Anthony Bianco

Chief Economic and Policy Analyst

V-80 A. 3

cc: Administrator, NEPOOL GIS

¹ The combined facilities' address is 471 Dry Bridge Road North Kingstown, RI 02852.